Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

03/28/2012

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

RE RE	
3/28/12 103642634	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth L. Becker Eric S. Nylen	Name: Department of Veterans Affairs
Richard H. Snider, Jr. Jon C. White	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel (024)
0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/06/1997	Street Address. 810 vermont Avenue, NW
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State:DC
Government Interest Assignment	7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20420
Other_VHA 97-031	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
20/704740	Received of Received
08/794,740	(SY MAR 2 8 2012 and)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one (1)
Name Department of Veterans Affairs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address Office of the General Counsel (024)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State:DC Zip20420	
Phone Number:(202) 461-7684	Denesit Asseurt Number
Fax Number: <u>(202) 273-6388</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: debi.barnes@va.gov	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	k 1100/14 21- 2012-
* Signature	Date
Deborah K. McCallum, Assistant General Counsel for PSC	Total number of pages including cover.
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LICENSE

WHEREAS we, Kenneth L. Becker, M.D., Eric S. Nylen, M.D., Richard H. Snider, Jr., Ph.D., and Jon C. White, M.D., of the Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center, 50 Irving Street, Washington, D.C., have invented a `Method and Compositions for Preventing and Treating the Systemic Inflammatory Response Syndrome Including Sepsis,' for which Patent Application Number 08/794,740 was filed on February 3, 1997.

WHEREAS, the nature of the services and contribution by the Department of Veterans Affairs are such to justify and lawfully entitle the Government of the United States to have the hereinafter recited rights and license;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby grant and convey unto the Government a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in said invention, to make, to have made, to use, to sell, or otherwise dispose of, any and all manufactures, machines, processes, and compositions of matter embodying said invention, with power to grant a license for all governmental purposes, said license to extend throughout the world and to be effective for the full term for which any patent, domestic or foreign, or any reissue or extension thereof, is or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof.

Kenneth L. Becker, Inventor

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Kenneth L. Becker, M.D., this day of _______ in the County of ______, and

the State of

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MARGIE B. SIRMONS
Notary Public, District of Columbia
My Commission Expires December 14, 2001

Eric S. Nylen, Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Eric S. Nylen, M.D., this Off day of the County of at the State of Months of Manney of the State of Months of Manney of
Signature of Notary Public MARGIE B. SIRMONS My Commission expires: Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires December 14, 2001
Richard H. Snider, Jr., Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Richard H. Snider, Jr., Ph.D., this day of the County of the State of the State of Notary Public
My Commission expires: MARGIE B. SIRMONS Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires December 14, 2001
Jon C. White, Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Jon C. White, M.D., this County of the State of the County of the State
My Commission expires: MARGE 8. STRMONS Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires December 14, 2001

PATENT REEL: 028009 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 03/28/2012